Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY TD Banknorth, N.A., formerly known as Banknorth, N.A., successor-by-merger to Boston Federal Savings Bank	106/11/2008	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brigham's, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Mill Street	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02476	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2187695	BRIGHAM'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.742.4200

Email: trademark@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esquire

Address Line 1: 100 North Washington Street, 6th floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8809-55
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends
Signature:	/stacey friends/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0342

900112419

CH S

Date:	07/29/2008
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=TD Bank NA Release of BFSB TM Security Agreement (00040123)#page1.tif source=TD Bank NA Release of BFSB TM Security Agreement (00040123)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0343

RELEASE

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of March 1, 2001, by and between TD Bank, N.A., formerly known as TD Banknorth, N.A., formerly known as Banknorth, N.A. successor-by-merger to Boston Federal Savings Bank, with a principal place of business at 17 New England Executive Park, Burlington, MA 01803 (the "Bank"), and Brigham's, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with a principal place of business at 30 Mill Street, Arlington, MA 02476 (the "Borrower"), which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2001, and recorded in Reel 2338, Frame 0780, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Bank hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 11th day of June, 2008.

By: TD Bank, N.A., formerly known as TD Banknorth, N.A., formerly known as Banknorth, N.A. successor-by-merger to Boston Federal Savings Bank

Dv.

Name: John M. Malvey

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0344

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Middlesex ss.

00036971.DOC

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

June 11, 2008

On this 11th day of June, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John M. Malvey, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, being (check whichever applies): _____ Drivers license or other state or federal government document bearing a photographic image; ____ Oath or affirmation of a credible witness known to me who knows the above signatory; or ____ My own personal knowledge of the identity of the signatory, to be the person whose name is signed above, and acknowledged the foregoing to be signed by him voluntarily for its stated purpose, as Vice President for TD Bank, N.A., formerly known as TD Banknorth, N.A., formerly known as Banknorth, N.A. successor-by-merger to Boston Federal Savings Bank

My Commission Expires: No. 29

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0345